-

CERTIFICATE OF ACCEPTANCE OF PRICES IN THE REQUEST OF QUOTATION
BIDS & AWARDS COMMITTEE

CITY GOVERNMENT OF CALAPAN

We the undersigned members of the Committee on Award, after careful deliberation on several pric‘:es quoted
in the shopping / bidding for Construction of Solar Dryer, Research Center Facilites P-2, Biga, Calagl an City
as can be seen in the herein attached abstract of prices, hereby unanimously decide to accept the bids same
itemized there under for being the lowest calculated responsive bid to the government and awarding the to the

respective bidders.
The ltems Awarded to: SGDG CONSTRUCTION & SUPPLIES PHILGEPS Reg. No. : 201907351761346164070

QTy. UNIT OF ITEM & DESCRIPTION UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE
ISSUE
180 bdft |30 pes-2x 3 x 12' Coco Lumber 41.00 7,380.00
120 bdft |30 pos- 2 x 2 x 12' Coco Lumber 41.00 4,920.00
8 kgs |CWN Assorted 99.00 792.00
4 rolls  |Nylon Chord 48.00 192.00
21 cum |Gravel 814.00 1,709.40
979.88 kgs Reinforcing Steel Bars Deformed: 54.00 52,913.52
16mm dia Deformed Bar, 12mm Dia
Deformed Bar, 10mm dia Deformed Bar
24 kgs |Tie Wire 99.00 2,376.00
6 pcs 1/2" Marine Plywood 834.00 5,004.00
2 pcs  |1/4" Marine Plywood 514.00 1,028.00
180 bdft |36 pcs 2 x 3 x 12 Coco Lumber 41.00 7,380.00
288 bdft |72 pcs 2 x 2 x 12 Coco Lumber 41.00 11,808.00
12 kgs |CWN Assorted Nails 99.00 1,188.00
123 bags |Cement 278.00 34,194.00
7 cum |Sand 660.00 4,620.00
14 cum |Gravel 814.00 11,396.00
30.36 kgs Anchor Bolts with Nuts & Washers 34.00 1,032.24
594 pcs |CHBG" 14.50 8,613.00
41 bags |Cement 278.00 11,398.00
4 cum |Sand 660.00 2,640.00
34.98 kgs  |10mm dia Deformed Bar 54.00 1,888.92
2 bags |Cement 278.00 ,556.00
1 cum |Sand 660.00 660.00
19.8 cum |Common Borrow (with 25% shrinkage factor) 660.00 13,068.00
TOTAL 186,757.08
FEB -7 ]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we hereby affix our signatures this

Adminstrative Officer V
BAC Member

Planning Officer
BAC Member

: VAN ACEDILLO HON. RILOU F. MORILLO
City Veterinarian ity Mayor
BAC Vice - Chairperson End-User

Approved by:

MARIL F. MORILLO
ity Mayor

Award 2021 v. 0




